

## **Case No. 11-4302-EL-REN**

**Jonathan Liss**

### **Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set**

Question 1: In section I.a you list the nameplate capacity of the entire facility kilowatts (kW) as 8,695 or 8.695 MW. Yet in section G.4 you list the number of modules as 37 at 235W.  $37 * 235 = 8,695 \text{ W} = 8.695 \text{ kW} = 0.008695 \text{ MW}$ . What is the correct nameplate capacity of the entire facility kilowatts (kW)?

Answer 1: <insert answer here>

8.695 kW

Question 2: In section I.1 the projected gross annual generation (MWh) is listed as 10,400. PVWatts (<http://mapserve3.nrel.gov/PVWatts Viewer/index.html>) lists 10,376 kWh or 10.376 MWh as the annual output for system. What is the correct projected gross annual generation (MWh)?

Answer 2: <insert answer here>

10.4 MWh

**This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities**

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on**

**8/1/2011 10:29:35 PM**

**in**

**Case No(s). 11-4302-EL-REN**

Summary: Response Corrected response electronically filed by Mr. Gary Lakritz on behalf of Liss, Jonathan